

PRESS RELEASE

Amsterdam, 3 October 2018

Arcona Property Fund N.V. to list on the Prague Stock Exchange in October

The Prague Stock Exchange (PSE) has confirmed that the Arcona Property Fund N.V. meets all conditions for obtaining a listing on the Prague Stock Exchange. It will be the second listing for the Fund in addition to the listing on Euronext Amsterdam.

Arcona Property Fund expects the second listing to take place in October 2018. The Fund will be placed in the Collective Investment Securities Market segment, a new sub-segment for investment funds of the Prague Stock Exchange.

Arcona Property Fund invests in commercial real estate in Central Europe. The management of the Fund expects that a second listing on a stock exchange in the region where the Fund's real estate is located will improve the liquidity of the shares and broaden the financing options for the portfolio.

The Prague Stock Exchange (PSE), founded in 1871, is the oldest and largest stock exchange in the Czech Republic. The stock exchange was reopened in 1993 after being closed for 50 years during the Second World War and the communist regime.

PRESS RELEASE ENDS

Arcona Property Fund N.V. invests in commercial property in Central Europe. Shares in the Fund (ISIN-code NL0006311706) are tradeable daily via Euronext Amsterdam as a closed-end investment fund.

For more information: Arcona Capital Fund Management B.V. Tel: 0031 - 20 – 820 4 720 E-mail: info@arconacapital.com www.arconapropertyfund.nl